17-04-74-T D25566-D25565 30 June 2006

25566AT

UNITED NATIONS

International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 Case Nos.: IT-04-74-T &

IT-05-87-PT

Date:

30 June 2006

Original:

English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

30 June 2006

ORDER ASSIGNING RESERVE JUDGES TO CASES BEFORE A TRIAL CHAMBER

Tu

25565

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Order Assigning Judges to a Case before a Trial Chamber" of 3 April 2006, issued

in the Prosecutor v. Jadranko Prlić et al., Case No. IT-04-74-PT;

NOTING the letter of the Secretary-General of 24 April 2006, in which Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe

Mindua is appointed to serve in the International Tribunal as a reserve Judge for the trial of

Prosecutor v. Prlić et al., effective 25 April 2006;

NOTING the "Order Assigning Judges to a Case before a Trial Chamber" of 28 June 2006, issued

in the Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović et al., Case No. IT-05-87-PT;

NOTING the letter of the Secretary-General of 13 June 2006, in which Judge Janet Nosworthy is

appointed to serve as reserve Judge in the International Tribunal for the trial of Prosecutor v. Milan

Milutinović et al, effective 10 July 2006;

NOTING Article 12(5) and Article 13quarter of the Statute of the International Tribunal and Rule

15 ter (A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY FORMALLY ASSIGN Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua as reserve Judge in the trial

of Prosecutor v. Prlić et al., Case No. IT-04-74-T, and Judge Janet Nosworthy as reserve Judge in

the trial of Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović et al., Case No. IT-05-87-PT, in accordance with their

appointments by the Secretary-General.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 30th day of June 2006,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Fausto Pocar

President

[Seal of the International Tribunal]